Schedule of Fees 2017/2018



Effective from 1st July 2017

Membership Subscriptions. 1st July 2017 – 30th June 2018 (Inclusive of GST)

Full joining & annual renewal \$230.00

(If joining club for the first time as an ongoing full member, part way through the year, a reduced *if joining 1st Feb – 30th June)* amount can be applied.* \$115.00

Associate Full <26 Working full time Junior <26 In full time study Social	\$230.00 with above discount on initial joining \$230.00 with above discount on initial joining \$115.00 \$ 50.00
Temporary (visiting pilot) (Only available once)	\$230.00 for 3 months from date of joining <u>PLUS</u> \$ 60.00 GNZ Temporary Affiliation Fee = \$290.00
g NZ affiliation fee	\$100.00

Gliding

SoaringNZ magazine (4 issues) \$ 75.00

SUMMARY:

OGC Subscription	FULL \$230.00	ASSOCIATE \$230.00	FULL <26 Working full time \$230.00	JUNIOR <26 In full-time study \$115.00	SOCIAL \$50.00
GNZ Affiliation Fees	\$100.00		\$ 70.00 *	\$ 0.00 *	
YGNZ Affiliation Fees			\$ 30.00 *	\$ 30.00 *	
SoaringNZ Magazine Totals includes GST	\$ <u>75.00</u> \$405.00	\$230.00	\$ 75.00 * \$405.00	\$ 75.00 * \$220.00	\$50.00

^{*}Not required for Associate <26 Members.

(Note: Overseas members are charged extra postage on SoaringNZ magazine Australia \$4 Rest of the world \$24 (4 issues). (Subject to increased postage)

*Full Members joining after 1st February pay 1/2 OGC Membership, \$115.00 1/2 GNZ Affiliation Fee \$ 50.00 ½ SoaringNZ, \$ 37.50 \$202.50

Flying Fees 2017/2018



Flying charges applicable to OGC members

(Applicable to members of the Omarama Gliding Club, other NZ club members affiliated to Gliding NZ and members of the Darling Downs Gliding Club. Club members taking personal friends, family, other NZ club members for a ride or NZ based people they want to introduce to gliding can do so at club rates).

DUO UO \$1.42pm. \$85.00 per hour. Max per day \$382.50 (Max per day

Discus 2B \$1.33pm \$80.00 per hour. Max per day \$360.00 after one year's

Ventus 2b \$1.33pm \$80.00 per hour. Max per day \$360.00 membership)

Flying rates include oxygen.

Flying charges applicable to Non Members.

- 1. Visiting pilots who want to fly with us but do not want to fly solo
- 2. BFR's and Check flights for pilots who are not members of the OGC or Gliding NZ affiliated.

DUO \$115/hour inclusive of 5% Omarama Airfield levy. Maximum charge per day \$517.50 All trial flight requests are to be referred to Glide Omarama.

PRE PAID SCHEME \$1,700 for one year – (up to 40 hours flying)

Exclusive Use \$25.00 per day

Insurance Excess* \$150.00 per financial year

*This scheme is optional.

It is not available to members with less than 1 year's membership. Members with less than 1 year's membership will be held responsible to pay the insurance excess plus loss of no claims discount (PCOR) in full.

Members electing not to join the scheme accept they are fully responsible to pay the insurance excess and loss of no claims discount (PCOR) in full. It does not cover Wheel-up landings.

Wheel Up Landing Fee - A minimum charge of \$500 will be incurred. Repair costs additional.

To pay via transfer of funds or on line banking – Omarama Gliding Club Bank account details

Westpac, 93 Armagh Street

Christchurch, NZ

Account number: 030855 0418429.00

Swift code WPAC-NZ-2W